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Credentials Verification Office 

DIRECTORY 2023

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital
835 S. Van Buren Street
Green Bay, WI 54301
stvincenthospital.org

HSHS St. Mary’s Hospital  
Medical Center
1726 Shawano Avenue
Green Bay, WI 54303
stmgb.org

HSHS St. Nicholas Hospital
3100 Superior Avenue
Sheboygan, WI 53081
stnicholashospital.org

HSHS St. Clare Memorial Hospital 
855 S. Main Street
Oconto Falls, WI 54154
stclarememorial.org

Amanda Becker
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital-
HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital
phone: (715) 717-4943
fax: (715) 717-4031
amanda.becker@hshs.org

Crystal Guns,  
RN, BSN, MBA
Clinical Review Specialist

HSHS St. Mary’s Hospital 
Medical Center 
phone: (920) 431-3181 (43181)
Crystal.Guns@hshs.org

Paula Sproat, RN, MS
Director

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital
phone: (920) 433-8508 (48508)
fax: (920) 433-8059 (48059)
Paula.Sproat@hshs.org

Luanne Chart
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS St. Mary’s Hospital 
Medical Center
phone: (920) 433-8393 (48393)
fax: (920) 498-4754 (64754)
Luanne.Chart@hshs.org

Cathy Hacker
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS St. Mary’s Hospital 
Medical Center
phone: (920) 498-4555 (64555)
fax: (920) 498-3506 (63506)
Cathy.Hacker@hshs.org

Sharon Pierre
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital
phone: (920) 433-8230 (48230)
fax: (920) 433-8455 (48455) 
Sharon.Pierre@hshs.org

Lisa Terry,  
CPCS, CPMSM
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS St. Clare Memorial 
Hospital
phone: (920) 848-6359 (36359)
fax: (920) 846-4583 (34583)
Lisa.Terry@hshs.org

Jenny Zimmerman
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS St. Mary’s Hospital 
Medical Center 
phone: (920) 884-3497 (63497) 
fax: (920) 498-4753 (64753)
Jenny.Zimmerman@hshs.org

Tina DeWitt, 
CPCS, CPMSM
Manager

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital
phone: (920) 433-8284 (48284)
fax: (920) 884-5368 (45368)
Tina.DeWitt@hshs.org

Jessica Johnson
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital
phone: (920) 433-8208 (48208)
fax: (920) 433-8453 (48453)
Jessica.Johnson1@hshs.org

Angie Pratt BSN, RN
Clinical Review Specialist 

HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital 
HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital 
phone: (715) 717-6113 
fax: (715) 717-4031  
angie.pratt@hshs.org 

JoAnn Feeney
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS St. Mary’s Hospital 
Medical Center
phone: (920) 498-4236 (64236)               
fax: (920) 498-3506 (63506) 
joann.feeney@hshs.org

Denise Benning
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS St. Nicholas Hospital
phone: (920) 459-4624 (54624)
fax: (920) 451-7480 (57480)
Denise.Benning@hshs.org

Penny Smith,  
CPCS, CPMSM
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital
phone: (920) 433-8209 (48209)                
fax: (920) 884-5368 (45368)  
Penny.Smith@hshs.org

Shannon Terrien
Credentialing Specialist

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital
phone: (920) 433-8532  (48532)               
fax: (920) 433-8452 (48452) 
Shannon.Terrien@hshs.org

HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital
900 W Clairemont Ave
Eau Claire, WI 54701
sacredhearteauclaire.org

HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital
2661 Co Hwy I
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729
stjoeschipfalls.org

Courtney Last 
Credentialing Specialist 

HSHS St. Mary’s Hospital 
Medical Center
phone: (920) 433-8484 (48434)
fax: (920) 272-7873
courtney.last@hshs.org 

Makenzie Lehman 
Credentialing Specialist
HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital
HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital
phone: (715) 717-6045
fax: (715) 717-1663
makenzie.lehman@hshs.org

Virginia Lynch
Credentialing Specialist 

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital
phone: (920) 433-8465 (48465)
fax: (920) 433-8451 (48451) 
virginia.lynch@hshs.org 



Brian Charlier
President & CEO 

HSHS St. Vincent and 
St. Mary’s Hospitals

Chris Brabant
President & CEO

HSHS St. Clare Memorial Hospital
Justin Selle

President & CEO
HSHS St. Nicholas Hospital

John Wagner
President & CEO

HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital
HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital

Paula Sproat, RN, MS
Director, Medical Staff Services

Edgar (Ted) Collison, MD
Chief Physician Executive (CPE)

HSHS Wisconsin

HSHS Wisconsin Medical Staff Services and 
Credentials Verification Office
HSHS St. Vincent Hospital, Green Bay, WI
HSHS St. Mary’s Hospital Medical Center, Green Bay, WI
HSHS St. Nicholas Hospital, Sheboygan, WI
HSHS St. Clare Memorial Hospital, Oconto Falls, WI
Libertas Treatment Center, Green Bay, WI
HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital, Eau Claire, WI
HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital, Chippewa Falls, WI

HSHS Illinois Credentials Verification Office
HSHS Good Shepherd Hospital, Shelbyville, IL
HSHS Holy Family Hospital, Greenville, IL
HSHS St. Antony’s Memorial Hospital, Effingham, IL
HSHS St. Elizabeth’s Hospital, O’Fallon, IL
HSHS St. Francis Hospital, Litchfield, IL
HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield, IL
HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital, Highland, IL
HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital, Breese, IL
HSHS St. Mary’s Hospital, Decatur, IL
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Lauren Boyer
Credentialing Specialist

Teresa Daenzer
Credentialing Specialist

Amanda Kairys
Credentialing Specialist

Venessa Marshall
Clinical Review Specialist

Melissa Parmeley
Credentialing Facilitator

Taylor Reese
Credentialing Specialist

Jody Sale
Credentialing Specialist

Stacie Sparks
Credentialing Specialist

Kelly Williams
Credentialing Specialist

Amanda Becker
Credentialing Specialist

Denise Benning
Credentialing Specialist

Luanne Chart
Credentialing Specialist

Jessica Johnson
Credentialing Specialist

JoAnn Feeney
Credentialing Specialist

Crystal Guns,  
RN, BSN, MBA

Clinical Review Specialist

Cathy Hacker
Credentialing Specialist

Courtney Last
Credentialing Specialist

Makenzie Lehman
Credentialing Specialist

Sharon Pierre
Credentialing Specialist

Angie Pratt BSN, RN 
Clinical Review Specialist 

Penny Smith, 
CPCS, CPMSM 

Credentialing Specialist

Shannon Terrien
Credentialing Specialis

Lisa Terry,  
CPCS, CPMSM

Credentialing Specialist

Jenny Zimmerman
Credentialing Specialist

Kevin Lewis, MD, CPE, FAASM
HSHS Senior Vice President and 

Chief Physician Executive

Tina DeWitt, CPCS, CPMSM
Manager


